2012-EAS-712 Amendment 3

Interagency Agreement No. 2012-EAS-712
Amendment No. 3
February 24, 2015

The parties to this Agreement, The Department of Enterprise Services, Division of Facilities, Engineering &
Architectural Services (DES), and the Pierce County Transportation Benefit Area Corporation (AGENCY),
. hereby make the following amendments to the above referenced Agreement:

Scope of Modifications to the Agreement:
3. Period of Performance

Subject to its other provisions, the period of performance of this Agreement shall be extended to
December 31, 2015, unless terminated sooner or extended, as provided herein.

5. Billing Procedure

DES shall submit invoices for each open and completed Project to the AGENCY based on the Invoicing
Schedule include in each anthorized Amendment. The invoices will clearly indicate that it is for services
rendered in performance under this Agreement and shall reflect the Agreement number, along with
Amendment number.

5.1 Provide project management (PM) services for the Pierce Transit Headquarter Renovation Project No.
2013-181.

Invoicing Schedule
Month Invoiced Invoiced Amount
July 2013 © $9,582.75
December 2013 $9,582.75
May 2014 $9,582.75
December 2014 $9,582.75

5.2 Provide project management (PM) services for Pierce Transit Headquarters Administration Building
Roof Repair. Project No. 2013-246.

Invoicing Schedule
Month Invoiced Invoiced Amount
March 2014 $2,190.50
July 2014 $2,190.50
December. 2014 $2,190.50
March 2015 $2,190.50

The total Agreement value shall remaimn $47,093.00
The invoices shall be forwarded to the following:
Clint Steele, Project Manager
Pierce Transit

P.O.Box 99070
Lakewood, WA 98496-0070

Page 1 of 2 HAR 1315 ami:11



2012-EAS-712 Amendment 3
9. Contract Management

a) Pierce Transit representative on this Agreement shall be:

Clint Steele, Project Manager
Pierce Transit

3701 96™ Street Southwest
Lakewood, WA 98496-0070
Phone: (253) 255-7814

Email: csteele @piercetransit.org

Clint Steele shall be the contact person for all AGENCY communications regarding the conduct of
work under this Agreement.

b) DES’s representative on this Agreement shall be:

Dwayne Harkness, Assistant Program Manager
1500 Jefferson Street SE :

PO Box 41476

Olympia, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 407-9339

dwayne.harkness @des.wa.gov

DES’s representative shall be the contact person for all communications regérding conduct of work
under this Agreement. DES’s representative shall be responsible for monitoring the performance of
this Agreement, fulfilling DES’s responsibilities as addressed herein.

All sections above have been fully amended and are shown in their entirety.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement remain in full force and effect. The requirements of RCW
39.34.030 are satisfied by the underlying Agreement and are incorporated by reference herein.

Each party signatory hereto, having first had the opportunity to read this Amendment and discuss the same
with independent legal counsel, in execution of this document hereby mutually agree to all terms and
conditions contained herein, and as incorporated by reference in the original Interagency Agreement.

Pierce County Department of Enterprise Services

Public Transportation Benefit Area Corporation Facilities Division,
Engineering & Architectural Services

B/é//g Pu.bl.ic Worl:cllsr:Administrator 3-|5+1 S

Date Title Date

Page 2 of 2



